DeZURIK KGN-RSB BI-DIRECTIONAL
CAST STAINLESS STEEL
KNIFE GATE VALVES
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
BULLETIN 29.00-1D
DECEMBER 2016
© 2016 DeZURIK, Inc.2

The limiting factor in valve selection is the lowest temperature limit
of the packing or seat.
Ordering Example:
KGN,6,RSB,F1,S2,MSP,S2-EPDM*Actuator
Options
Give option code as follows:
CMC = Certificate of Material Conformance
— =  DeZURIK Standard Test Certification
Manual Actuators
NOTE: The limiting factor in actuator selection is the lowest pressure rating of the valve or actuator.
*Contact DeZURIK for actuators when presure exceeds limits shown.
Handwheel Actuator
All 2-24" (50-600mm) valves can be furnished with handwheel actuators. To order, add the code from
the chart below to the basic valve ordering code.
Valve
Size
Order Code Maximum Pressure
Differential
psi/kPa304 SST (S1) Yoke
2"
50mm MN-HD10-S1 150
1035
3"
80mm MN-HD10-S1 150
1035
4"
100mm MN-HD10-S1 150
1035
6"
150mm MN-HD12-S1 150
1035
8"
200mm MN-HD12-S1 150
1035
10"
250mm MN-HD14-S1 150
1035
Valve
Size
Order Code Maximum Pressure
Differential
psi/kPa304 SST (S1) Yoke
12"
300mm MN-HD14-S1 100*
690
14"
350mm MN-HD18-S1 100*
690
16"
400mm MN-HD18-S1 100*
690
18"
450mm MN-HD24-S1 75*
518
20"
500mm MN-HD24-S1 50*
345
24"
600mm MN-HD24-S1 25*
173
5
Cylinder Actuators
DeZURIK cylinder actuators are available with double-acting pneumatic or hydraulic cylinders for on/off service.
Supply pressure is 60 or 80 psi (410 or 550 kPa). To order, add the proper code from the table to the valve
order code. Specifiy hydraulic media if other than oil.
Valve
Size
Order
Code
Maximum
Pressure
Differential
psi/kPa
Carbon
Steel
(CS)
Yoke
304
Stainless
Steel
(S1)
Yoke
Slurries,
Paper
Stock
Liquids
&
Gases
2"
50mm CY-PC4-CS CY-PC4-S1 150
1034
150
1034
3"
80mm
CY-PC4-CS CY-PC4-S1 25
172
100
689
CY-PC6-CS CY-PC6-S1 150
1034
150
1034
4"
100mm
CY-PC6-CS CY-PC6-S1 100
689
150
1034
CY-PC8-CS CY-PC8-S1 150
1034 N/R
6"
150mm
CY-PC6-CS CY-PC6-S1 25
172
75
517
CY-PC8-CS CY-PC8-S1 125
862
150
1034
CY-PC10-CS CY-PC10-S1 150
1034 N/R
8"
200mm
CY-PC8-CS CY-PC8-S1 50
345
75
517
CY-PC10-CS CY-PC10-S1 100
689
150
1034
CY-PC12-CS CY-PC12-S1 150
1034 N/R